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Name 

Kerr, Russell Allan 
Knewstubb, Leslie Frank 
Laing, Alexander Philip .. 
McCulloch, Daniel 
MacPherson, John Ogilvie 
Maginness, Reginald Randall 
Masters, William Hall 
Moore, Malcolm Frederick 
Mulligan, Percival Thomas 
Oakley, Robert Edward Norman 
Paterson, Henry Louis 
Paterson, Murray Cavan .. 
Sharp, William Alexander 
Smales, Arthur John 
Smith, Ormsby Bryce 
Sutherland, Ronald George 
Whiteside, Keith Robert 

Briscoe, Joseph Wade 
Brown, Norman Rae 
Burnett, David Harris 
Coates, John Eldon 
Davey, Kevin Robert 
Halstead, Murray Richard 
Lewis, Peter James 
Lucas, Dallas Bruce 
MacFarlane, Rodney Neil 
McKenzie, Murdo Alexander 
Milne, Ronald Murray 
Newson, Jonathan George 
Niederer, Glamis Morrell 
Peryman, Noel Mostyn ., 
Ritchie, Hugh .. 
Sutton, Henry Ellis Thomas 
Wilson, Hubert Ross 

TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Address 

OTAGO--cOntinued 
P.O. Box 24, Oamaru .. 
51 Opoho Road, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 587, Dunedin 
Junction Post Office, Oamaru 
P.O. Box 497, Dunedin 
56 Arawa Street, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 5344, Dunedin 
12 Seaview Terrace, St. Clair, Dunedin 
22 Wear Street, Oamaru 
P.O. Box 100, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 221, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 221, Dunedin 
100 Cannington Road, Dunedin 
"Kiness", No.2 R.D., Milton 
P.O. Box 5248, Dunedin 
148 Glen Avenue, Dunedin 
6 East Avenue, Dunedin 

SOUTHLAND 
Care of Box 1523, Invercargill 
Retreat Road, No.8 R.D., Invercargill 
141 Layard Street, Invercargill " 
Stronvar, No. 1 R.D., Te Anau, Southland 
P.O. Box 306, Invercargill 
60 Park Street, Invercargill 
159 Broughton Street, Gore 
P.O. Box 850, Invercargill 
Care of Box 93, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 336, Invercargill 
River Road, No.2 R.D., Gore 
P.O. Box 67, Otautau, Southland 
P.O. Box 812, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 149, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 835, Invercargill 
P.O Box 324, Invercargill 
P.O. Box 1105, Invercargill 
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Date of 
Registration 

5/2/71 
14/7/49 
2/4/65 
2/5/50 

19/5/49 
16/12/49 
15/12/49 
22/12/73 

14/7/49 
15/2/61 
14/7/49 
6/5/69 

18/5/49 
8/4/64 
3/2/50 

17/5/49 
17/1/73 

5/10/65 
17/5/49 
13/5/59 

17/10/62 
12/7/74 
28/2/73 
4/10/74 
2/4/70 

25/6/73 
19/10/49 

18/5/74 
7/9/73 

2/12/52 
19/5/49 

18/10/49 
16/12/49 
23/10/57 

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows: 
1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 19) 1975. 
(b) This notice shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the New Zealand Gazette. 
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, 

imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said 
regulations. 

3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the 
Second Schedule hereto, included in the exempting notice shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn. 

Tariff Items 
82.05.002 
82.05.008 

Ex 82.05.021 
Ex 82.05.029 

Tariff Items 
82.05.002 
82.05.008 
82.05.021 

Ex 82.05.029 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

Classes of Goods 
Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for machine tools or for power-operated hand tools, including dies for wire drawing 

and extrusion dies for metal (excluding concrete and rock drilling bits, high speed jobber drills and drill sets in the range 
1.5 mm to 13.0 mm, high speed steel parallel shank (including special surface treated finish) drills in both standard and 
special lengths and spirals of diameter from 1.25 mm to 13.0 mm inclusive). 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN 

Classes of Goods 
Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for machine tools or for power-operated hand 

tools (excluding concrete and rock drilling bits, high speed jobber drills and drill sets 
in the range 1.5 mrn to 13.0 mm, high speed steel parallel shank (including special 
surface treated finish) drills in both standard and special lengths and spirals of dia
meter from 1.5 mm to 13.0 mm inclusive). 

Date of Exempting Notice 
4 March 1975 (Gazette, 17 April 

1975) 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1975. 
WARREN FREER, Minister of Trade and Industry. 

*S.R.1973/86 


