THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name		Address							Date of Registration	
OTAGO—continued										
Kerr, Russell Allan		P.O. Box 24, Oamaru							5/2/71	
Knewstubb, Leslie Frank		51 Opoho Road, Dunedin							14/7/49	
Laing, Alexander Philip		P.O. Box 587, Dunedin	• •				• •		2/4/65	
McCulloch, Daniel	••	Junction Post Office, Oamaru		• •	• •		• •	• •	2/5/50	
MacPherson, John Ogilvie	••	P.O. Box 497, Dunedin	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	19/5/49	
Maginness, Reginald Randall	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	56 Arawa Street, Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	16/12/49	
Masters, William Hall	••	P.O. Box 5344, Dunedin	···	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	15/12/49 22/12/73	
Moore, Malcolm Frederick Mulligan, Percival Thomas	••	12 Seaview Terrace, St. Clair, D 22 Wear Street, Oamaru		• •	• •	••	• •	• •	14/7/49	
Oakley, Robert Edward Norman	••	P.O. Box 100, Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	15/2/61	
Paterson, Henry Louis		P.O. Box 221, Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	14/7/49	
Paterson, Murray Cavan		P.O. Box 221, Dunedin		••	• •	• •		• •	6/5/69	
Sharp, William Alexander		100 Cannington Road, Dunedin		• •		• •	• • •	• • •	18/5/49	
Smales, Arthur John		STZ! P NT- O D D NATE	٠		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	8/4/64	
Smith, Ormsby Bryce		P.O. Box 5248, Dunedin					••		3/2/50	
Sutherland, Ronald George		148 Glen Avenue, Dunedin				• •	••	• •	17/5/49	
Whiteside, Keith Robert		6 East Avenue, Dunedin					• •		17/1/73	
		~								
		Southland								
Briscoe, Joseph Wade									5/10/65	
Brown, Norman Rae		Retreat Road, No. 8 R.D., Inve	rcargill				• •		17/5/49	
Burnett, David Harris		141 Layard Street, Invercargill	٠	• :	• •	• •			13/5/59	
Coates, John Eldon	• • • • •	Stronvar, No. 1 R.D., Te Anau	, Southla	nd	• •	• •			17/10/62	
Davey, Kevin Robert	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	P.O. Box 306, Invercargill	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		12/7/74	
Halstead, Murray Richard	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	60 Park Street, Invercargill	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	28/2/73	
Lewis, Peter James	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	159 Broughton Street, Gore	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	4/10/74	
Lucas, Dallas Bruce MacFarlane, Rodney Neil	••	P.O. Box 850, Invercargill Care of Box 93, Invercargill	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	2/4/70 25/6/73	
McKenzie, Murdo Alexander	••	P.O. Box 336, Invercargill	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	19/10/49	
367 5 1136	••	River Road, No. 2 R.D., Gore	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	18/5/74	
Milne, Ronald Murray Newson, Jonathan George	••	P.O. Box 67, Otautau, Southlan	d	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	7/9/73	
Niederer, Glamis Morrell		P.O. Box 812, Invercargill		• •	• •	••	••	• •	2/12/52	
Peryman, Noel Mostyn		P.O. Box 149, Invercargill		• •		••		••	19/5/49	
Ritchie, Hugh		P.O. Box 835, Invercargill			• •	• •		• •	18/10/49	
Sutton, Henry Ellis Thomas		P.O Box 324, Invercargill	• •		• • •		• • •	••	16/12/49	
Wilson, Hubert Ross		P.O. Box 1105, Invercargill	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	23/10/57	
,,	••					• •	••		-,,	

Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 19) 1975

Pursuant to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:

- 1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 19) 1975. (b) This notice shall come into force on the day after the date of its notification in the New Zealand Gazette.
- 2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff items in the First Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.
- 3. The exemptions from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of the goods of the classes set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, included in the exempting notice shown in the Second Schedule, are hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE **EXEMPTIONS CREATED**

Tariff Items	Classes of Goods						
82.05.002 82.05.008 Ex 82.05.021 Ex 82.05.029	Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for machine tools or for power-operated hand tools, including dies for wire drawing and extrusion dies for metal (excluding concrete and rock drilling bits, high speed jobber drills and drill sets in the range 1.5 mm to 13.0 mm, high speed steel parallel shank (including special surface treated finish) drills in both standard and special lengths and spirals of diameter from 1.25 mm to 13.0 mm inclusive).						
							
	SECOND SCHEDULE						
	Exemptions Withdrawn						

Tariff Items	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice			
82.05.002 82.05.008 82.05.021	Interchangeable tools for hand tools, for machine tools or for power-operated hand tools (excluding concrete and rock drilling bits, high speed jobber drills and drill sets in the range 1.5 mm to 13.0 mm, high speed steel parallel shank (including special	4 March 1975 (Gazette, 17 April 1975)			
Ex 82.05.029	surface treated finish) drills in both standard and special lengths and spirals of diameter from 1.5 mm to 13.0 mm inclusive).				

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of June 1975.